OP \$390.00 512801

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM598200

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		09/17/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANS Holdco, Inc.	
Street Address:	1000 Second Avenue, Suite 3700	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98104	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5128017	MORE THAN SUPPLEMENTS. SOLUTIONS.
Registration Number:	4951197	BETANCOURT ESSENTIALS
Registration Number:	4893177	BETANCOURT NUTRITION
Registration Number:	4893198	PUMP'D
Registration Number:	4846138	THE BEEF STANDARD
Registration Number:	4833640	B -NOX
Registration Number:	5979331	B-NOX RIPPED
Registration Number:	4823905	ANDRORUSH
Registration Number:	4677483	PURE & SIMPLE SUPPLEMENTS
Registration Number:	4282743	FDC
Registration Number:	4172379	FULLDOSE
Registration Number:	4130456	ANS
Registration Number:	3968519	RIPPED JUICE
Registration Number:	2875686	NUVITE LABS
Registration Number:	5598517	ANS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8015786999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007054 FRAME: 0764

900570064 REEL: 007

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-428-6346

Email: melinda.jones@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: Melinda Jones

Address Line 1: 201 S. Main Street, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16377.33
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melinda Jones
SIGNATURE:	/mej/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Arizona Nutritional Supplements - Assignment of Security Interest (fully executed).pdf#page1.tif source=Arizona Nutritional Supplements - Assignment of Security Interest (fully executed).pdf#page2.tif source=Arizona Nutritional Supplements - Assignment of Security Interest (fully executed).pdf#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007054 FRAME: 0765

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Honorable Commissioner:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Assignment and Assumption Agreement dated as of July 15, 2020 (the "Assignment and Assumption Agreement") and entered into by and among ANS HOLDCO, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee") and the following parties (each an "Assignor" and collectively the "Assignors"): BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. ("BANA"), JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. ("JPM") and CITY NATIONAL BANK ("CNB"), Assignce purchased, and Assignors sold, all of the Obligations of Arizona Nutritional Supplements, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Borrower"), including a continuing security interest in the trademarks shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto, under that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of May 7, 2018 (as amended by that certain First Amendment to Credit Agreement and Waiver dated as of December 7, 2018, as amended and restated as of August 12, 2020, and as further amended and otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") and recorded with the USPTO at Reel/Frame 6379/0361, by and among Borrower, the Guarantors party thereto, the Lenders party thereto and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent for the Lenders.

Assignors have assigned to Assignee all of the Assignors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Credit Agreement, in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Assignment and Assumption Agreement.

Further, in connection with the Assignment and Assumption Agreement, BANA resigned as Administrative Agent under the Credit Agreement and Assignee was appointed as the successor Administrative Agent.

[signature pages follow]

107662217.2 0016377-00033

Very truly yours,

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT AND ASSIGNEE:

ANS HOLDCO, INC., a Delaware corporation

By: Bradaigh O. F. Wayner
Name: Bradaigh Wagner

Title: Secretary

Acknowledged and Agreed:

BORROWER:

ARIZONA NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Mike Beardall

Title: President

Solely in its capacity as former Administrative Agent:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name: // Janet Slee

Title: Senior Vice President

107662217.2 0016377-00033

Schedule 1

Arizona Nutritional Supplements, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)

U.S. Trademarks

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
MORE THAN SUPPLEMENTS SOLUTIONS	5128017	01/24/2017
BETANCOURT ESSENTIALS	4951197	05/03/2016
BETANCOURT NUTRITION	4893177	01/26/2016
PUMP'D	4893198	01/26/2016
THE BEEF STANDARD	4846138	11/03/2015
B -NOX	4833640	10/13/2015
B-NOX RIPPED	5979331	02/04/2020
ANDRORUSH	4823905	09/29/2015
PURE & SIMPLE SUPPLEMENTS	4677483	01/27/2015
FDC	4282743	01/29/2013
FULLDOSE	4172379	07/10/2012
ANS	4130456	04/24/2012
RIPPED JUICE	3968519	05/31/2011
NUVITE LABS	2875686	08/17/2004
ANS	5598517	11/06/2018

107662217.2 0016377-00033

RECORDED: 09/17/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007054 FRAME: 0768